



rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.34865 OF 2023

Xylem Integrated Solution Pvt. Ltd.] .. Petitioner
vs.
Sasan Power Limited] .. Respondent

Mr.Jehaan Mehta a/w Meiron Damania for the Petitioner.

Mr.D.J. Kakalia a/w B.S. Jaipuria i/b Mulla & Mulla and Craigie & Caroe for the Respondent.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 24th January, 2024.

P.C.

The learned counsel for the Petitioner, in continuation of his earlier statement, which is recorded in the order of this Court, is desirous of extending the same upto 21.02.2024.

Ad-interim reliefs which are granted earlier are also extended till 21.02.2024.

Renotify to 21.02.2024.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]