



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO.34865 OF 2023

XYLEM Integrated Solution Pvt. Ltd. .. Applicant

Versus

Sasan Power Limited & Anr. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Jehaan Mehta with Mr.Amiy Kumar i/b Meirun Damania for
the Applicant.

Mr.D.J.Kalkalia with Ms.B.S.Jaipuria i/b Mulla & Mulla and
Craigie Blunt & Caroe for the Respondent.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 21st FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C:-

1. The order dated 24/01/2024 records the statement on behalf of the Petitioner that the Bank Guarantee shall be extended upto 21/02/2024 and the learned counsel for the Petitioner has instructions not to continue with the said statement. It is, therefore, clarified that the Bank Guarantee has come to an end today, since it not being renewed.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondent is desirous of filing reply to the Petition and he seeks some time.

Let the reply affidavit be filed on or before 08/03/2024 with a rejoinder being permitted to be filed within a week thereafter.

3. List on 26/03/2024.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)