



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 109 OF 2025

XYLEM Intergrated Solution Pvt Ltd

...Petitioner

V/s.

Sasan Power Limited and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Mohit Sahani *i/b King Stubb and Kasiva for Petitioner.*

Mr. Paresh Patkar *i/b Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe for Respondents.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 15 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1) Mr. Sahani, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions, submits that the disputes between the parties are amicably settled. He prays for leave of the Court to withdraw the Arbitration Petition.

2) Arbitration Petition is **disposed of** as withdrawn.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]